
PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

1 1 M-35 1 MARTINEZ, FELIX JAVIER 1/ene/67 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 25' 09''
2 2 S-M 1 CRESPO, JAVIER 18/sep/76 ASEFICAN - PIELAGOS 0h 25' 58''
3 57 S-M 2 BULNES ALONSO, JOSE LUIS 8/abr/72 ATCO. PILOÑA 0h 26' 27''
4 3 S-M 3 INGELMO SECO, SERGIO 21/may/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 26' 35''
5 95 M-35 2 GONZALEZ RAMOS, JESUS 11/oct/70 CUETO 0h 27' 16''
6 262 M-35 3 SOLANA GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 1/ene/68 CONST. CARCOBA - RIB. AL MAR 0h 27' 41''
7 4 S-M 4 SOTO CONDE, JOSE ANTONIO 8/ago/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 27' 53''
8 6 S-M 5 FUICA OCHOA, RAUL 11/nov/75 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 28' 05''
9 288 M-40 1 PALACIN, ALBERTO 7/abr/63 CAYON 0h 28' 09''
10 314 M-45 1 DIAZ IGLESIAS, FRANCISCO 11/ago/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 28' 20''
11 109 M-35 4 SAINZ PELAYO, FERNANDO 22/feb/70 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 28' 21''
12 69 S-M 6 LLORENTE PUENTE, JUAN 27/dic/86 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 28' 26''
13 5 S-M 7 GONZALEZ CAMINO, DANIEL 12/dic/75 POLANCO 0h 28' 39''
14 264 M-35 5 RUEDA, GOYO 16/jun/71 ATCO. SENDOA 0h 29' 07''
15 300 M-40 2 MARTINEZ SANTOS, RAUL 12/dic/61 DEL PORTU 0h 29' 16''
16 267 M-35 6 URQUIJO GONZALEZ, JAVIER 11/mar/71 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 29' 40''
17 291 M-40 3 SAENZ, FRANCISCO J. 22/ago/66 MUÑATONES 0h 29' 54''
18 11 S-F 1 PEREIRO, INMACULADA 26/oct/72 ASEFICAN - PIELAGOS 0h 29' 55''
19 293 M-40 4 GARCIA AJA, FERNANDO 30/oct/65 BESTE IRUÑA 0h 29' 56''
20 106 M-35 7 POZO MUÑOZ, JOSE LUIS 3/may/68 OSTRUCA 0h 29' 59''
21 315 M-45 2 GOMEZ, JAVIER 27/sep/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 30' 07''
22 77 S-M 8 JARA ORTIZ, JOSE MANUEL 16/jul/77 ASEFICAN - PIELAGOS 0h 30' 10''
23 396 M-35 8 S JIMENEZ MORAL, JUAN SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 30' 27''
24 86 M-35 9 CARBALLES CEAL, JOSE ROBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 0h 30' 29''
25 53 S-M 9 HOZ CUERNO, JAVIER 1/feb/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 30' 32''
26 108 M-35 10 SERNA LANZA, HIGINIO 20/jun/70 LUPA - ATCO. REINOSA 0h 30' 45''
27 72 S-M 10 MARCOS LAVIN, ALBERTO 24/dic/78 SAPPORO 0h 30' 51''
28 147 M-45 3 VALLE CASTILLO, JOSE MIGUEL 6/jul/61 LAREDO 0h 30' 55''
29 117 M-40 5 LORENZO VALVERDE, GERARDO 25/mar/66 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 31' 05''
30 74 S-M 11 GOMEZ LAVIN, RAMON 19/dic/75 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 31' 21''
31 382 M-35 11 S DIEGO GARCIA, FRANCISCO JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 31' 21''
32 167 M-55 1 GUTIERREZ MONTIAGA, JAVIER 17/oct/46 URBIACO TRIATLON 0h 31' 28''
33 261 M-35 12 GONZALEZ LLANO, MANUEL ALBERTO 1/ene/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 31''
34 92 M-35 13 BEZANILLA, AGUSTIN 4/sep/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 34''
35 145 M-45 4 GARCIA QUINTIAL, F. JAVIER 3/dic/56 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 36''
36 73 S-M 12 VILLEGAS, MIGUEL 5/feb/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 42''
37 381 M-45 5 S MARTIN ESCAGEDO, JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 31' 44''
38 324 M-45 6 BORRAJO DEL RIO, JOSE L. 9/nov/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 51''
39 58 S-M 13 GARCIA, JULIO CESAR 8/ene/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 58''
40 268 M-35 14 SANTAMARIA, JOSE F. 31/jul/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 05''
41 339 M-55 2 RIVAS, ANTONIO 29/jun/49 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 32' 07''
42 292 M-40 6 JIMENEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 6/ene/65 SAPPORO 0h 32' 09''
43 120 M-40 7 GUEVARA MORENO, PEDRO 9/jun/64 CONST. CARCOBA - RIB. AL MAR 0h 32' 12''
44 99 M-35 15 RUIZ, PEDRO 10/sep/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 14''
45 12 S-F 2 TERESI, ROSA MARIA 4/abr/73 ASEFICAN PIELAGOS 0h 32' 16''
46 322 M-45 7 RENEDO DIEZ, ANGEL 5/feb/61 SANTOÑA 0h 32' 19''
47 329 M-50 1 GARCIA ALONSO, GONZALO 28/feb/52 EDSCHA 0h 32' 22''
48 88 M-35 16 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 1/ene/71 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 29''
49 70 S-M 14 ANIEVAS, MIGUEL 23/oct/72 TRIATLON SANTANDER 0h 32' 38''
50 104 M-35 17 BENITEZ, ROBERTO 7/jun/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 40''
51 307 M-40 8 SANTAMARIA, LORENZO 26/dic/65 PIELAGOS 0h 32' 41''
52 341 M-55 3 GONZALEZ SISE 15/oct/50 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 41''
53 304 M-40 9 MONS LERA, ROBERTO 23/jun/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 49''
54 8 S-M 15 LAVIN MONET, JUAN 15/may/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 51''
55 89 M-35 18 COBO MARTINEZ, EMILIO 1/ene/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 58''
56 289 M-40 10 RIO, VICTOR DEL 17/dic/61 CAYON 0h 33' 01''
57 14 V-F 1 PALACIOS, MERCHE 5/nov/70 POLANCO 0h 33' 02''
58 271 M-35 19 DIAZ SOLARES, CARLOS 28/feb/70 POLANCO 0h 33' 03''
59 160 M-50 2 PICHEL VIGELA, SEVE 22/nov/54 SANTUTXI 0h 33' 07''
60 336 M-55 4 VEGAS FERNANDEZ, JUAN MIGUEL 1/ene/50 SAPPORO 0h 33' 11''
61 265 M-35 20 FERNANDEZ CRESPO, MANUEL 26/ene/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 15''
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62 116 M-40 11 RUIZ RUIZ, ENRIQUE 23/sep/64 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 33' 20''
63 323 M-50 3 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, JOSE 14/sep/55 CARREFOUR - BEZANA 0h 33' 25''
64 192 V-F 2 ALLES CAMPAMAR, CRISTINA 19/sep/69 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 33' 32''
65 52 S-M 16 SALAS, DAVID 4/mar/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 34''
66 302 M-40 12 GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, JAVIER 4/oct/65 LAREDO 0h 33' 40''
67 103 M-35 21 FERNANDEZ, CLEMENTE 17/sep/69 LABARO 0h 33' 48''
68 207 JUN 1 JIMENO, GUILLERMO 17/nov/87 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 33' 51''
69 54 S-M 17 CALVO ALONSO, DANIEL 12/sep/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 52''
70 343 M-55 5 FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 19/sep/46 LUPA ATCO. REINOSA 0h 33' 53''
71 7 S-M 18 LEON, RUBEN 20/may/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 53''
72 137 M-45 8 CIFRIANO, DANIEL 1/ene/57 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 33' 55''
73 45 S-M 19 VELARDE DIAZ-P., EDUARDO 1/ene/80 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 00''
74 51 S-M 20 JIMENEZ, JOSE MANUEL 21/sep/73 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 01''
75 181 S-M 21 SANCHEZ SAN MARTIN, ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 01''
76 111 M-40 13 CARRINAGA TEZANOS, JESUS 0h 34' 08''
77 67 S-M 22 GARCIA CORREDERO, ALBERTO 28/abr/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 15''
78 320 M-45 9 LOPEZ HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 16/ene/61 GALDACANO 0h 34' 20''
79 55 S-M 23 CLEMENTE, JOSE LUIS 2/oct/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 29''
80 212 S-M 24 VERON SANCHEZ, JAVIER 1/ene/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 36''
81 37 S-M 25 BARQUIN GUTIERREZ, BORJA 1/ene/78 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 37''
82 219 S-M 26 SANCHEZ RAMOS, FERNANDO 1/ene/84 UNIV. DE CANTABRIA 0h 34' 38''
83 294 M-40 14 OSORO, ROBERTO 19/dic/65 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 45''
84 220 0h 34' 45''
85 138 M-45 10 VILA VELEZ, RAUL 1/ene/60 RIBAMONTAN 0h 34' 45''
86 107 M-35 22 CUETARA, ANDRES 12/sep/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 55''
87 119 M-40 15 BORRAJO DEL RIO, FERNANDO 31/dic/62 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 34' 57''
88 144 M-45 11 MANTECA SAÑUDO, ISIDORO 9/may/61 PIELAGOS 0h 35' 04''
89 80 S-M 27 FERNANDEZ, LUIS 29/abr/76 RIBAMONTAN 0h 35' 06''
90 395 M-40 16 S SANTAMARIA, ELOY SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 35' 07''
91 312 M-45 12 BARRERO HERRERIA, MANUEL 14/may/61 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 17''
92 328 M-50 4 GARCIA BARANDA, LUIS MIGUEL 19/oct/52 MAD. BUELNA 0h 35' 22''
93 15 S-M 28 PARADA, RUBEN 23/oct/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 23''
94 216 S-M 29 PANDO ALONSO, PEDRO JAVIER 1/ene/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 25''
95 96 M-35 23 SENDOYA GOMEZ, JAVIER 27/nov/66 LAREDO 0h 35' 45''
96 290 M-40 17 EDIA PEREZ, JOSE 16/mar/63 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 50''
97 174 M-55 6 COBO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 6/ago/51 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 35' 52''
98 64 S-M 30 SERRANO, JAVIER 12/ago/79 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 54''
99 49 S-M 31 CRESPO AJA, FRANCISCO 1/ene/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 00''
100 270 M-35 24 SERNA VALLEJO, SANTIAGO 10/jun/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 02''
101 340 M-55 7 SAINZ, JOSE ANTONIO 30/ene/40 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 36' 10''
102 309 M-40 18 GARCIA GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO J. 17/abr/66 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 14''
103 376 M-50 5 S LOPEZ GONZALEZ, FIDEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 36' 20''
104 194 V-F 3 BENITEZ CABALLERO, LOLI 18/oct/60 MUNARRI 0h 36' 28''
105 141 M-45 13 MIRANDA PEREIRA, RAUL 19/ago/59 PENAGOS 0h 36' 40''
106 42 S-M 32 DELGADO, LUIS PEDRO 1/ene/83 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 41''
107 330 M-50 6 GARCIA GALLEGO, RAMON 31/ene/55 SAPPORO 0h 36' 43''
108 211 S-M 33 JAYO SANCHEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 1/ene/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 46''
109 10 S-M 34 GOMEZ PORTILLA, ROBERTO 1/ene/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 48''
110 344 M-55 8 AHEDO, JOSE LUIS 31/dic/40 SANTURCE 0h 36' 49''
111 78 S-M 35 CONCHA PEREZ, FELIX 28/feb/78 TORRELAVEGA 0h 36' 51''
112 204 JUN 2 GONZALEZ ESCALANTE, DAVID 21/may/87 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 36' 58''
113 269 M-35 25 OBREGON S., BORJA 13/jul/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 01''
114 66 S-M 36 ALVAREZ CAGIGAS, JESUS 3/sep/80 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 37' 18''
115 93 M-35 26 LEZCANO, ALBERTO 15/mar/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 19''
116 98 M-35 27 DARDIÑA CUESTA, JUAN 7/sep/67 LAREDO 0h 37' 23''
117 295 M-40 19 BRA, ARTURO 23/may/66 AURESA - AMIGOS DEL DEPORTE 0h 37' 29''
118 203 JUN 3 CARRANZO, JOSUE 10/oct/89 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 37' 35''
119 317 M-45 14 GOMEZ CASTAÑEDA, RAFAEL 22/jun/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 52''
120 105 M-35 28 GUERRA, ALBERTO 28/nov/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 52''
121 334 M-50 7 GARCIA DIAZ, CARLOS 11/nov/54 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 59''
122 140 M-45 15 BENAITE RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 1/ene/58 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 38' 06''
123 61 S-M 37 TEJERA ZAMANILLO, CARLOS 30/dic/71 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 08''
124 26 JUN 4 IMHOF, JUAN CARLOS 1/ene/89 REMO ASTILLERO 0h 38' 10''
125 39 M-35 29 FERNANDEZ, JESUS 19/feb/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 13''
126 153 M-50 8 ISABETA ORZA, J. MANUEL 13/mar/56 PEÑA LURO 0h 38' 14''
127 31 JUN 5 DIAZ, DANIEL 25/jul/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 18''
128 313 M-45 16 RABA LANZA, VICTOR 12/mar/57 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 38' 24''
129 345 M-55 9 MIÑAMBRES, MODESTO 30/mar/49 PORTUGALETE 0h 38' 27''
130 308 M-40 20 SANTAMARIA, EMILIO 29/ago/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 30''
131 152 M-50 9 DIAZ GARCIA, JOSE ARCADIO 13/oct/52 POLANCO 0h 38' 32''
132 36 S-M 38 FERNANDEZ SABIO, MARCOS 1/ene/73 ATCO. COLINDRES 0h 38' 34''
133 187 V-F 4 SAENZ, EMILIA 7/ago/68 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 38' 38''
134 163 M-55 10 FERNANDEZ SOLAR, EDUARDO 30/oct/48 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 39''
135 136 M-45 17 VEGA ALONSO, RAFAEL 1/ene/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 47''



136 301 M-40 21 GARCIA SANCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS 17/may/63 MARISMA 0h 38' 53''
137 44 S-M 39 VEGA CLIMET, PEDRO 1/ene/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 55''
138 316 M-45 18 CAMPO RUIZ SERNA 19/nov/57 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 38' 56''
139 29 JUN 6 PALACIO BOLADO, CARLOS 20/may/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 00''
140 91 M-35 30 MARTINEZ PEÑA, EMILIO 1/ene/71 CARREFOUR - BEZANA 0h 39' 04''
141 100 M-35 31 PELAYO, LUIS 31/dic/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 09''
142 143 M-45 19 SANOPIAN NAVARRO, J. RICARDO 7/feb/61 LAREDO 0h 39' 18''
143 76 S-M 40 GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 6/jun/80 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 21''
144 298 M-40 22 LAVIN CASUSO, MOISES 27/feb/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 23''
145 183 S-M 41 HACO SANTOS, FRANCISCO 1/ene/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 27''
146 297 M-40 23 SOLINIS, MIGUEL ANGEL 29/jun/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 38''
147 154 M-50 10 GOMEZ URIARTE, MIGUEL 4/nov/55 PEÑA LURO 0h 39' 40''
148 48 S-M 42 ARRUZA IGLESIAS, EDUARDO 1/ene/75 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 39' 45''
149 40 S-M 43 GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ, JAIME 1/ene/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 01''
150 115 M-40 24 GARATE CONEJO, JOSE MANUEL 1/ene/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 02''
151 63 S-M 44 GARCIA, BENJAMIN 1/jun/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 02''
152 385 M-45 20 S FERNANDEZ MARCANO, RAMON SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 40' 19''
153 112 M-40 25 BARAJAS QUINTANA, PABLO JAVIER 1/ene/65 0h 40' 20''
154 59 S-M 45 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 5/feb/78 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 22''
155 156 M-50 11 PEREZ LOPEZ, M. ANGEL 25/nov/52 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 23''
156 158 M-50 12 CALDERON RAMOS, JORGE 7/jul/52 BURGOS 0h 40' 31''
157 43 S-M 46 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE 1/ene/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 31''
158 179 M-55 11 VIDAL GUTIERREZ, RICARDO 26/oct/49 ATCO. ANTORCHA 0h 40' 33''
159 148 M-45 21 VELASCO CIFRIAN, JUAN JOSE 13/nov/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 39''
160 310 M-40 26 MORA, ALBERTO DE LA 13/dic/65 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 41''
161 305 M-40 27 MORALES, EDUARDO 20/mar/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 48''
162 335 M-50 13 POSADA RUIZ, CECILIO 24/abr/56 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 40' 52''
163 177 M-55 12 LEBANIEGOS, ANTONIO 6/jul/49 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 41' 03''
164 206 JUN 7 SAN JOSE, JUAN MANUEL 20/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 15''
165 71 S-M 47 LASQUETTY, SANTIAGO 6/abr/76 SPORT - CANTABRIA 0h 41' 21''
166 38 S-M 48 MERINO PEREZ, DAVID 1/ene/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 24''
167 142 M-45 22 SAINZ DIAZ, JUAN CARLOS 16/ene/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 26''
168 94 M-35 32 HOZ, JAVIER DE LA 9/nov/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 30''
169 170 M-55 13 MOZOS BLANCO, JOSE DE LOS 3/ene/45 PEÑA SPRINT 0h 41' 42''
170 121 M-40 28 VICARIO, JOSE L. 29/may/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 47''
171 273 M-35 33 BADIA, RICARDO 15/may/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 48''
172 159 M-50 14 LOPEZ PEREZ, TOÑO 1/ago/55 PORTUGALETE 0h 41' 48''
173 90 M-35 34 CASTANEDO LOPEZ, PRUDENCIO 1/ene/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 49''
174 388 M-45 23 S GONZALEZ DIEGO, JOSE ANTONIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 49''
175 380 M-40 29 S BEDIA, JESUS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
176 378 M-40 30 S VAYAS GIL, JOSE LUIS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
177 383 M-40 31 S GARCIA GOMEZ, MARIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
178 331 M-50 15 HUSILLOS FERNANDEZ, J MANUEL 7/abr/52 MAD. BUELNA 0h 41' 54''
179 50 S-M 49 FRANCES PEÑA, RAUL 1/ene/75 CARREFOUR - BEZANA 0h 41' 58''
180 184 S-F 3 LOMBO CICERO, RAQUEL 26/mar/73 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 03''
181 350 M-45 24 GOMEZ ALDASORO, GUILLERMO 11/jun/60 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 06''
182 150 M-45 25 PORTILLO MUÑOZ, SANTIAGO 28/may/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 11''
183 87 M-35 35 VILLAZON CORTINA, BERNARDO INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 11''
184 155 M-50 16 GAUTE LOPEZ, J. RAMON 1/dic/52 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 20''
185 47 S-M 50 HERRERO NOVOS, ANTONIO 1/ene/86 CAJACANTABRIA 0h 42' 22''
186 157 M-50 17 GONZALEZ ALONSO, J. LUIS 6/sep/54 REINOSA 0h 42' 23''
187 214 S-M 51 ABANDO SALCES, FRANCISCO 1/ene/83 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 30''
188 384 M-50 18 S RUMAYOR, JOSE MANUEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 42' 31''
189 110 M-35 36 RAYON RODRIGUEZ, FELIX 15/ago/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 42''
190 79 S-M 52 ALGUACIL, ALEJANDRO 26/abr/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 51''
191 118 M-40 32 PAJARIN HERRERO, JUAN C. 30/nov/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 00''
192 333 M-50 19 HERRERO MONJE, JOSE 23/oct/55 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 04''
193 386 M-50 20 S BOLADO PUENTE, GONZALO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 43' 05''
194 139 M-45 26 RUIZ PEDRINAZI, IGNACIO 1/ene/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 06''
195 325 M-45 27 BARCENA SANTAMARIA, SATURNINO 30/jul/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 12''
196 318 M-50 21 MARCOS MARTINEZ, EUSEBIO 28/nov/53 PILON 0h 43' 16''
197 162 M-55 14 CIFRIAN PEREZ, MANUEL 1/ene/51 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 26''
198 172 M-55 15 CANO GUTIERREZ, VIDAL 23/nov/37 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 43' 28''
199 398 M-40 33 S PARIENTE, JOSE ALBERTO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 43' 29''
200 75 S-M 53 OLARRIETA FERNANDEZ, DANIEL 27/may/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 31''
201 30 JUN 8 LOPEZ GARCIA, GERMAN 29/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 37''
202 303 M-40 34 AMO, JOSE M. DEL 31/dic/62 CABEZON 0h 43' 43''
203 60 S-M 54 BRA TORRE, MARCOS 29/jul/72 AURESA - AMIGOS DEL DEPORTE 0h 43' 43''
204 97 M-35 37 PELAYO BOO, FRANCISCO J. 28/may/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 59''
205 191 V-F 5 CASTANEDO TERAN, ASUNCION 8/jul/63 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 44' 13''
206 326 M-50 22 POMBO, CESAR 1/ene/52 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 17''
207 337 M-55 16 SANCHEZ, JOSE HILARIO 1/ene/49 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 18''
208 394 S-M 55 S MONTERO LASA, JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 44' 20''
209 327 M-50 23 SANZ, JUAN JOSE 1/ene/56 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 28''
210 65 S-M 56 MUÑOZ, JOSE ALFREDO 18/may/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 30''



211 311 M-45 28 GUTIERREZ, AMADEO 1/ene/57 PEÑA DE FONDO 0h 44' 42''
212 101 M-35 38 FERNANDEZ, LUIS JULIAN 24/dic/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 42''
213 165 M-55 17 COBO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 17/jun/44 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 44' 43''
214 391 S-M 57 S CRESPO RUISOTO, ADOLFO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 44' 49''
215 27 JUN 9 ARRUZA IGLESIAS, JESUS 1/ene/87 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 44' 51''
216 113 M-40 35 GONZALEZ REY, JOSE MIGUEL 1/ene/64 0h 45' 01''
217 46 S-M 58 SECADAS, ANGEL 1/ene/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 08''
218 321 M-50 24 ORTIZ CRUZ, JESUS 7/jul/56 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 15''
219 389 S-M 59 S BARDAGI LARRAZ, ANTONIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 45' 29''
220 387 S-M 60 S ARDIZONE, THIRRY SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 45' 30''
221 299 M-40 36 RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 29/may/66 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 31''
222 266 M-35 39 OBREGON SANTAMARIA, CARLOS 8/feb/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 33''
223 81 S-M 61 BRA, EDUARDO 7/sep/78 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 33''
224 171 J-F 1 DIAZ RIVAS, VIRGINIA 15/ago/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 34''
225 185 S-F 4 VALDAMINA, MARISOL 2/ago/73 OSTRUCA 0h 45' 56''
226 161 M-55 18 SIERRA GANDARA, MARIANO 1/ene/51 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 56''
227 146 M-45 29 MARCOS GRANDE, ARGIMIRO 13/may/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 04''
228 123 M-40 37 LABRADOR, VICENTE 20/feb/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 05''
229 205 JUN 10 GOMEZ, JESUS 3/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 09''
230 272 M-35 40 SANTIAGO VAZQUEZ, RICARDO 11/may/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 34''
231 166 M-55 19 POLO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS 17/sep/51 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 54''
232 168 M-55 20 SECO VELA, JOSE MANUEL 5/abr/43 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 47' 11''
233 149 M-45 30 GOMEZ MAZA, JOSE MARIA 24/may/60 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 47' 19''
234 332 M-50 25 CARRIAZO ALONSO, ANTONIO 24/mar/53 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 47' 27''
235 173 M-55 21 BRUGOS, LUIS 17/abr/37 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 47' 32''
236 390 M-40 38 S COBO, JUAN CARLOS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 47' 39''
237 32 JUN 11 MAESTRO, ALVARO 7/jun/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 06''
238 34 JUN 12 AMO, MANUEL 26/sep/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 06''
239 202 JUN 13 HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 17/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 10''
240 28 JUN 14 IZAGA, ALBERTO 4/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 11''
241 392 S-M 62 S GUTIERREZ CRESPO, ANGEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 48' 21''
242 175 M-55 22 MOLLEDA FERNANDEZ, JESUS 23/mar/36 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 25''
243 186 S-F 5 GONZALEZ, JUDITH 15/ene/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 40''
244 349 M-45 31 GUTIERREZ DE ROZAS, PABLO 4/jun/61 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 40''
245 348 M-45 32 GUTIERREZ DE ROZAS, JAVIER 4/jun/61 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 41''
246 296 M-40 39 CASUSO, JESUS 26/jul/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 47''
247 164 M-55 23 VERDEJA CORRAL, JOSE ANTONIO 17/may/43 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 53''
248 195 V-F 6 CUESTA RIVERA, MARINA 1/ene/65 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 04''
249 319 M-45 33 MIRONES, PEDRO 4/mar/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 13''
250 377 S-M 63 S L.OPEZ, SANTIAGO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 18''
251 169 M-55 24 GARCIA VALDOR, ENRIQUE 7/feb/49 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 21''
252 102 M-35 41 ARNILLAS MIGUEL, CARLOS 30/dic/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 28''
253 397 M-35 42 S HERA, JOSE ANTONIO DE LA SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 34''
254 400 S-M 64 S MARTINEZ ARANGO, HUGO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 44''
255 33 JUN 15 ABASCAL, RUBEN 15/abr/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 52' 18''
256 35 JUN 16 JEREZ BUSTILLO, ALEJANDRO 27/abr/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 53' 02''
257 178 M-55 25 ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 27/sep/48 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 53' 04''
258 393 S-M 65 S SANCHEZ LLATA, SALVADOR SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 53' 05''
259 193 V-F 7 ROTAECHE ZUBILLAGA, DULCE 5/feb/66 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 54' 12''
260 62 S-M 66 BLANCO PEREZ, DAVID 27/ago/86 REMO ASTILLERO 0h 54' 16''
261 215 S-M 67 BLANCO, ALFREDO 1/ene/81 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 54' 30''
262 56 S-M 68 PALACIO, FERNANDO 22/dic/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 54' 33''
263 208 JUN 17 BRAVO, ADRIAN 7/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 55' 21''
264 379 M-45 34 S CABEZA, JULIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 55' 23''
265 342 M-55 26 CALVO NIÑO, TOMAS 8/dic/32 MAD. BUELNA 0h 57' 11''
266 9 S-M 69 ORTIZ ABASCAL, JUAN 9/jul/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 57' 12''



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

224 171 J-F 1 DIAZ RIVAS, VIRGINIA 15/ago/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 34''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

68 207 JUN 1 JIMENO, GUILLERMO 17/nov/87 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 33' 51''
112 204 JUN 2 GONZALEZ ESCALANTE, DAVID 21/may/87 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 36' 58''
118 203 JUN 3 CARRANZO, JOSUE 10/oct/89 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 37' 35''
124 26 JUN 4 IMHOF, JUAN CARLOS 1/ene/89 REMO ASTILLERO 0h 38' 10''
127 31 JUN 5 DIAZ, DANIEL 25/jul/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 18''
139 29 JUN 6 PALACIO BOLADO, CARLOS 20/may/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 00''
164 206 JUN 7 SAN JOSE, JUAN MANUEL 20/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 15''
201 30 JUN 8 LOPEZ GARCIA, GERMAN 29/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 37''
215 27 JUN 9 ARRUZA IGLESIAS, JESUS 1/ene/87 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 44' 51''
229 205 JUN 10 GOMEZ, JESUS 3/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 09''
237 32 JUN 11 MAESTRO, ALVARO 7/jun/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 06''
238 34 JUN 12 AMO, MANUEL 26/sep/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 06''
239 202 JUN 13 HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 17/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 10''
240 28 JUN 14 IZAGA, ALBERTO 4/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 11''
255 33 JUN 15 ABASCAL, RUBEN 15/abr/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 52' 18''
256 35 JUN 16 JEREZ BUSTILLO, ALEJANDRO 27/abr/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 53' 02''
263 208 JUN 17 BRAVO, ADRIAN 7/oct/89 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 55' 21''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

57 14 V-F 1 PALACIOS, MERCHE 5/nov/70 POLANCO 0h 33' 02''
64 192 V-F 2 ALLES CAMPAMAR, CRISTINA 19/sep/69 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 33' 32''
104 194 V-F 3 BENITEZ CABALLERO, LOLI 18/oct/60 MUNARRI 0h 36' 28''
133 187 V-F 4 SAENZ, EMILIA 7/ago/68 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 38' 38''
205 191 V-F 5 CASTANEDO TERAN, ASUNCION 8/jul/63 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 44' 13''
248 195 V-F 6 CUESTA RIVERA, MARINA 1/ene/65 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 04''
259 193 V-F 7 ROTAECHE ZUBILLAGA, DULCE 5/feb/66 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 54' 12''

Clasificación por categorías:

Junior femenino:

Junior masculino:

Veteranas:



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

1 1 M-35 1 MARTINEZ, FELIX JAVIER 1/ene/67 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 25' 09''
5 95 M-35 2 GONZALEZ RAMOS, JESUS 11/oct/70 CUETO 0h 27' 16''
6 262 M-35 3 SOLANA GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 1/ene/68 CONST. CARCOBA - RIB. AL MAR 0h 27' 41''
11 109 M-35 4 SAINZ PELAYO, FERNANDO 22/feb/70 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 28' 21''
14 264 M-35 5 RUEDA, GOYO 16/jun/71 ATCO. SENDOA 0h 29' 07''
16 267 M-35 6 URQUIJO GONZALEZ, JAVIER 11/mar/71 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 29' 40''
20 106 M-35 7 POZO MUÑOZ, JOSE LUIS 3/may/68 OSTRUCA 0h 29' 59''
23 396 M-35 8 S JIMENEZ MORAL, JUAN SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 30' 27''
24 86 M-35 9 CARBALLES CEAL, JOSE ROBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 0h 30' 29''
26 108 M-35 10 SERNA LANZA, HIGINIO 20/jun/70 LUPA - ATCO. REINOSA 0h 30' 45''
31 382 M-35 11 S DIEGO GARCIA, FRANCISCO JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 31' 21''
33 261 M-35 12 GONZALEZ LLANO, MANUEL ALBERTO 1/ene/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 31''
34 92 M-35 13 BEZANILLA, AGUSTIN 4/sep/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 34''
40 268 M-35 14 SANTAMARIA, JOSE F. 31/jul/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 05''
44 99 M-35 15 RUIZ, PEDRO 10/sep/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 14''
48 88 M-35 16 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 1/ene/71 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 29''
50 104 M-35 17 BENITEZ, ROBERTO 7/jun/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 40''
55 89 M-35 18 COBO MARTINEZ, EMILIO 1/ene/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 58''
58 271 M-35 19 DIAZ SOLARES, CARLOS 28/feb/70 POLANCO 0h 33' 03''
61 265 M-35 20 FERNANDEZ CRESPO, MANUEL 26/ene/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 15''
67 103 M-35 21 FERNANDEZ, CLEMENTE 17/sep/69 LABARO 0h 33' 48''
86 107 M-35 22 CUETARA, ANDRES 12/sep/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 55''
95 96 M-35 23 SENDOYA GOMEZ, JAVIER 27/nov/66 LAREDO 0h 35' 45''
100 270 M-35 24 SERNA VALLEJO, SANTIAGO 10/jun/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 02''
113 269 M-35 25 OBREGON S., BORJA 13/jul/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 01''
115 93 M-35 26 LEZCANO, ALBERTO 15/mar/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 19''
116 98 M-35 27 DARDIÑA CUESTA, JUAN 7/sep/67 LAREDO 0h 37' 23''
120 105 M-35 28 GUERRA, ALBERTO 28/nov/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 52''
125 39 M-35 29 FERNANDEZ, JESUS 19/feb/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 13''
140 91 M-35 30 MARTINEZ PEÑA, EMILIO 1/ene/71 CARREFOUR - BEZANA 0h 39' 04''
141 100 M-35 31 PELAYO, LUIS 31/dic/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 09''
168 94 M-35 32 HOZ, JAVIER DE LA 9/nov/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 30''
171 273 M-35 33 BADIA, RICARDO 15/may/70 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 48''
173 90 M-35 34 CASTANEDO LOPEZ, PRUDENCIO 1/ene/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 49''
183 87 M-35 35 VILLAZON CORTINA, BERNARDO INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 11''
189 110 M-35 36 RAYON RODRIGUEZ, FELIX 15/ago/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 42''
204 97 M-35 37 PELAYO BOO, FRANCISCO J. 28/may/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 59''
212 101 M-35 38 FERNANDEZ, LUIS JULIAN 24/dic/69 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 42''
222 266 M-35 39 OBREGON SANTAMARIA, CARLOS 8/feb/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 33''
230 272 M-35 40 SANTIAGO VAZQUEZ, RICARDO 11/may/68 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 34''
252 102 M-35 41 ARNILLAS MIGUEL, CARLOS 30/dic/67 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 28''
253 397 M-35 42 S HERA, JOSE ANTONIO DE LA SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 34''

Veteranos M-35:



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

9 288 M-40 1 PALACIN, ALBERTO 7/abr/63 CAYON 0h 28' 09''
15 300 M-40 2 MARTINEZ SANTOS, RAUL 12/dic/61 DEL PORTU 0h 29' 16''
17 291 M-40 3 SAENZ, FRANCISCO J. 22/ago/66 MUÑATONES 0h 29' 54''
19 293 M-40 4 GARCIA AJA, FERNANDO 30/oct/65 BESTE IRUÑA 0h 29' 56''
29 117 M-40 5 LORENZO VALVERDE, GERARDO 25/mar/66 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 31' 05''
42 292 M-40 6 JIMENEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 6/ene/65 SAPPORO 0h 32' 09''
43 120 M-40 7 GUEVARA MORENO, PEDRO 9/jun/64 CONST. CARCOBA - RIB. AL MAR 0h 32' 12''
51 307 M-40 8 SANTAMARIA, LORENZO 26/dic/65 PIELAGOS 0h 32' 41''
53 304 M-40 9 MONS LERA, ROBERTO 23/jun/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 49''
56 289 M-40 10 RIO, VICTOR DEL 17/dic/61 CAYON 0h 33' 01''
62 116 M-40 11 RUIZ RUIZ, ENRIQUE 23/sep/64 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 33' 20''
66 302 M-40 12 GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, JAVIER 4/oct/65 LAREDO 0h 33' 40''
76 111 M-40 13 CARRINAGA TEZANOS, JESUS 0h 34' 08''
83 294 M-40 14 OSORO, ROBERTO 19/dic/65 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 45''
87 119 M-40 15 BORRAJO DEL RIO, FERNANDO 31/dic/62 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 34' 57''
90 395 M-40 16 S SANTAMARIA, ELOY SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 35' 07''
96 290 M-40 17 EDIA PEREZ, JOSE 16/mar/63 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 50''
102 309 M-40 18 GARCIA GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO J. 17/abr/66 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 14''
117 295 M-40 19 BRA, ARTURO 23/may/66 AURESA - AMIGOS DEL DEPORTE 0h 37' 29''
130 308 M-40 20 SANTAMARIA, EMILIO 29/ago/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 30''
136 301 M-40 21 GARCIA SANCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS 17/may/63 MARISMA 0h 38' 53''
144 298 M-40 22 LAVIN CASUSO, MOISES 27/feb/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 23''
146 297 M-40 23 SOLINIS, MIGUEL ANGEL 29/jun/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 38''
150 115 M-40 24 GARATE CONEJO, JOSE MANUEL 1/ene/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 02''
153 112 M-40 25 BARAJAS QUINTANA, PABLO JAVIER 1/ene/65 0h 40' 20''
160 310 M-40 26 MORA, ALBERTO DE LA 13/dic/65 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 41''
161 305 M-40 27 MORALES, EDUARDO 20/mar/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 48''
170 121 M-40 28 VICARIO, JOSE L. 29/may/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 47''
175 380 M-40 29 S BEDIA, JESUS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
176 378 M-40 30 S VAYAS GIL, JOSE LUIS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
177 383 M-40 31 S GARCIA GOMEZ, MARIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
191 118 M-40 32 PAJARIN HERRERO, JUAN C. 30/nov/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 00''
199 398 M-40 33 S PARIENTE, JOSE ALBERTO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 43' 29''
202 303 M-40 34 AMO, JOSE M. DEL 31/dic/62 CABEZON 0h 43' 43''
216 113 M-40 35 GONZALEZ REY, JOSE MIGUEL 1/ene/64 0h 45' 01''
221 299 M-40 36 RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 29/may/66 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 31''
228 123 M-40 37 LABRADOR, VICENTE 20/feb/62 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 05''
236 390 M-40 38 S COBO, JUAN CARLOS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 47' 39''
246 296 M-40 39 CASUSO, JESUS 26/jul/64 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 47''

Veteranos M-40:



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

10 314 M-45 1 DIAZ IGLESIAS, FRANCISCO 11/ago/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 28' 20''
21 315 M-45 2 GOMEZ, JAVIER 27/sep/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 30' 07''
28 147 M-45 3 VALLE CASTILLO, JOSE MIGUEL 6/jul/61 LAREDO 0h 30' 55''
35 145 M-45 4 GARCIA QUINTIAL, F. JAVIER 3/dic/56 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 36''
37 381 M-45 5 S MARTIN ESCAGEDO, JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 31' 44''
38 324 M-45 6 BORRAJO DEL RIO, JOSE L. 9/nov/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 51''
46 322 M-45 7 RENEDO DIEZ, ANGEL 5/feb/61 SANTOÑA 0h 32' 19''
72 137 M-45 8 CIFRIANO, DANIEL 1/ene/57 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 33' 55''
78 320 M-45 9 LOPEZ HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 16/ene/61 GALDACANO 0h 34' 20''
85 138 M-45 10 VILA VELEZ, RAUL 1/ene/60 RIBAMONTAN 0h 34' 45''
88 144 M-45 11 MANTECA SAÑUDO, ISIDORO 9/may/61 PIELAGOS 0h 35' 04''
91 312 M-45 12 BARRERO HERRERIA, MANUEL 14/may/61 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 17''
105 141 M-45 13 MIRANDA PEREIRA, RAUL 19/ago/59 PENAGOS 0h 36' 40''
119 317 M-45 14 GOMEZ CASTAÑEDA, RAFAEL 22/jun/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 52''
122 140 M-45 15 BENAITE RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 1/ene/58 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 38' 06''
128 313 M-45 16 RABA LANZA, VICTOR 12/mar/57 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 38' 24''
135 136 M-45 17 VEGA ALONSO, RAFAEL 1/ene/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 47''
138 316 M-45 18 CAMPO RUIZ SERNA 19/nov/57 ATCO. OLIMPIA SAN ROMAN 0h 38' 56''
142 143 M-45 19 SANOPIAN NAVARRO, J. RICARDO 7/feb/61 LAREDO 0h 39' 18''
152 385 M-45 20 S FERNANDEZ MARCANO, RAMON SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 40' 19''
159 148 M-45 21 VELASCO CIFRIAN, JUAN JOSE 13/nov/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 39''
167 142 M-45 22 SAINZ DIAZ, JUAN CARLOS 16/ene/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 26''
174 388 M-45 23 S GONZALEZ DIEGO, JOSE ANTONIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 49''
181 350 M-45 24 GOMEZ ALDASORO, GUILLERMO 11/jun/60 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 06''
182 150 M-45 25 PORTILLO MUÑOZ, SANTIAGO 28/may/57 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 11''
194 139 M-45 26 RUIZ PEDRINAZI, IGNACIO 1/ene/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 06''
195 325 M-45 27 BARCENA SANTAMARIA, SATURNINO 30/jul/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 12''
211 311 M-45 28 GUTIERREZ, AMADEO 1/ene/57 PEÑA DE FONDO 0h 44' 42''
227 146 M-45 29 MARCOS GRANDE, ARGIMIRO 13/may/59 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 04''
233 149 M-45 30 GOMEZ MAZA, JOSE MARIA 24/may/60 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 47' 19''
244 349 M-45 31 GUTIERREZ DE ROZAS, PABLO 4/jun/61 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 40''
245 348 M-45 32 GUTIERREZ DE ROZAS, JAVIER 4/jun/61 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 41''
249 319 M-45 33 MIRONES, PEDRO 4/mar/58 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 13''
264 379 M-45 34 S CABEZA, JULIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 55' 23''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

47 329 M-50 1 GARCIA ALONSO, GONZALO 28/feb/52 EDSCHA 0h 32' 22''
59 160 M-50 2 PICHEL VIGELA, SEVE 22/nov/54 SANTUTXI 0h 33' 07''
63 323 M-50 3 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, JOSE 14/sep/55 CARREFOUR - BEZANA 0h 33' 25''
92 328 M-50 4 GARCIA BARANDA, LUIS MIGUEL 19/oct/52 MAD. BUELNA 0h 35' 22''
103 376 M-50 5 S LOPEZ GONZALEZ, FIDEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 36' 20''
107 330 M-50 6 GARCIA GALLEGO, RAMON 31/ene/55 SAPPORO 0h 36' 43''
121 334 M-50 7 GARCIA DIAZ, CARLOS 11/nov/54 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 37' 59''
126 153 M-50 8 ISABETA ORZA, J. MANUEL 13/mar/56 PEÑA LURO 0h 38' 14''
131 152 M-50 9 DIAZ GARCIA, JOSE ARCADIO 13/oct/52 POLANCO 0h 38' 32''
147 154 M-50 10 GOMEZ URIARTE, MIGUEL 4/nov/55 PEÑA LURO 0h 39' 40''
155 156 M-50 11 PEREZ LOPEZ, M. ANGEL 25/nov/52 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 23''
156 158 M-50 12 CALDERON RAMOS, JORGE 7/jul/52 BURGOS 0h 40' 31''
162 335 M-50 13 POSADA RUIZ, CECILIO 24/abr/56 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 40' 52''
172 159 M-50 14 LOPEZ PEREZ, TOÑO 1/ago/55 PORTUGALETE 0h 41' 48''
178 331 M-50 15 HUSILLOS FERNANDEZ, J MANUEL 7/abr/52 MAD. BUELNA 0h 41' 54''
184 155 M-50 16 GAUTE LOPEZ, J. RAMON 1/dic/52 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 20''
186 157 M-50 17 GONZALEZ ALONSO, J. LUIS 6/sep/54 REINOSA 0h 42' 23''
188 384 M-50 18 S RUMAYOR, JOSE MANUEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 42' 31''
192 333 M-50 19 HERRERO MONJE, JOSE 23/oct/55 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 04''
193 386 M-50 20 S BOLADO PUENTE, GONZALO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 43' 05''
196 318 M-50 21 MARCOS MARTINEZ, EUSEBIO 28/nov/53 PILON 0h 43' 16''
206 326 M-50 22 POMBO, CESAR 1/ene/52 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 17''
209 327 M-50 23 SANZ, JUAN JOSE 1/ene/56 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 28''
218 321 M-50 24 ORTIZ CRUZ, JESUS 7/jul/56 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 15''
234 332 M-50 25 CARRIAZO ALONSO, ANTONIO 24/mar/53 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 47' 27''

Veteranos M-45:

Veteranos M-50:



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

32 167 M-55 1 GUTIERREZ MONTIAGA, JAVIER 17/oct/46 URBIACO TRIATLON 0h 31' 28''
41 339 M-55 2 RIVAS, ANTONIO 29/jun/49 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 32' 07''
52 341 M-55 3 GONZALEZ SISE 15/oct/50 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 41''
60 336 M-55 4 VEGAS FERNANDEZ, JUAN MIGUEL 1/ene/50 SAPPORO 0h 33' 11''
70 343 M-55 5 FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 19/sep/46 LUPA ATCO. REINOSA 0h 33' 53''
97 174 M-55 6 COBO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 6/ago/51 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 35' 52''
101 340 M-55 7 SAINZ, JOSE ANTONIO 30/ene/40 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 36' 10''
110 344 M-55 8 AHEDO, JOSE LUIS 31/dic/40 SANTURCE 0h 36' 49''
129 345 M-55 9 MIÑAMBRES, MODESTO 30/mar/49 PORTUGALETE 0h 38' 27''
134 163 M-55 10 FERNANDEZ SOLAR, EDUARDO 30/oct/48 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 39''
158 179 M-55 11 VIDAL GUTIERREZ, RICARDO 26/oct/49 ATCO. ANTORCHA 0h 40' 33''
163 177 M-55 12 LEBANIEGOS, ANTONIO 6/jul/49 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 41' 03''
169 170 M-55 13 MOZOS BLANCO, JOSE DE LOS 3/ene/45 PEÑA SPRINT 0h 41' 42''
197 162 M-55 14 CIFRIAN PEREZ, MANUEL 1/ene/51 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 26''
198 172 M-55 15 CANO GUTIERREZ, VIDAL 23/nov/37 GRUPO TRIGUERO - ESP. DE CUETO 0h 43' 28''
207 337 M-55 16 SANCHEZ, JOSE HILARIO 1/ene/49 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 18''
213 165 M-55 17 COBO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 17/jun/44 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 44' 43''
226 161 M-55 18 SIERRA GANDARA, MARIANO 1/ene/51 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 56''
231 166 M-55 19 POLO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS 17/sep/51 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 46' 54''
232 168 M-55 20 SECO VELA, JOSE MANUEL 5/abr/43 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 47' 11''
235 173 M-55 21 BRUGOS, LUIS 17/abr/37 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 47' 32''
242 175 M-55 22 MOLLEDA FERNANDEZ, JESUS 23/mar/36 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 25''
247 164 M-55 23 VERDEJA CORRAL, JOSE ANTONIO 17/may/43 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 53''
251 169 M-55 24 GARCIA VALDOR, ENRIQUE 7/feb/49 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 49' 21''
257 178 M-55 25 ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 27/sep/48 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 53' 04''
265 342 M-55 26 CALVO NIÑO, TOMAS 8/dic/32 MAD. BUELNA 0h 57' 11''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

18 11 S-F 1 PEREIRO, INMACULADA 26/oct/72 ASEFICAN - PIELAGOS 0h 29' 55''
45 12 S-F 2 TERESI, ROSA MARIA 4/abr/73 ASEFICAN PIELAGOS 0h 32' 16''
180 184 S-F 3 LOMBO CICERO, RAQUEL 26/mar/73 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 03''
225 185 S-F 4 VALDAMINA, MARISOL 2/ago/73 OSTRUCA 0h 45' 56''
243 186 S-F 5 GONZALEZ, JUDITH 15/ene/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 48' 40''

Veteranos M-55:

Senior femenino:



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

2 2 S-M 1 CRESPO, JAVIER 18/sep/76 ASEFICAN - PIELAGOS 0h 25' 58''
3 57 S-M 2 BULNES ALONSO, JOSE LUIS 8/abr/72 ATCO. PILOÑA 0h 26' 27''
4 3 S-M 3 INGELMO SECO, SERGIO 21/may/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 26' 35''
7 4 S-M 4 SOTO CONDE, JOSE ANTONIO 8/ago/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 27' 53''
8 6 S-M 5 FUICA OCHOA, RAUL 11/nov/75 ATCO. LAREDO 0h 28' 05''
12 69 S-M 6 LLORENTE PUENTE, JUAN 27/dic/86 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 28' 26''
13 5 S-M 7 GONZALEZ CAMINO, DANIEL 12/dic/75 POLANCO 0h 28' 39''
22 77 S-M 8 JARA ORTIZ, JOSE MANUEL 16/jul/77 ASEFICAN - PIELAGOS 0h 30' 10''
25 53 S-M 9 HOZ CUERNO, JAVIER 1/feb/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 30' 32''
27 72 S-M 10 MARCOS LAVIN, ALBERTO 24/dic/78 SAPPORO 0h 30' 51''
30 74 S-M 11 GOMEZ LAVIN, RAMON 19/dic/75 A.D. ATMO. VILLA DE CABEZON 0h 31' 21''
36 73 S-M 12 VILLEGAS, MIGUEL 5/feb/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 42''
39 58 S-M 13 GARCIA, JULIO CESAR 8/ene/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 31' 58''
49 70 S-M 14 ANIEVAS, MIGUEL 23/oct/72 TRIATLON SANTANDER 0h 32' 38''
54 8 S-M 15 LAVIN MONET, JUAN 15/may/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 32' 51''
65 52 S-M 16 SALAS, DAVID 4/mar/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 34''
69 54 S-M 17 CALVO ALONSO, DANIEL 12/sep/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 52''
71 7 S-M 18 LEON, RUBEN 20/may/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 33' 53''
73 45 S-M 19 VELARDE DIAZ-P., EDUARDO 1/ene/80 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 00''
74 51 S-M 20 JIMENEZ, JOSE MANUEL 21/sep/73 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 01''
75 181 S-M 21 SANCHEZ SAN MARTIN, ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 01''
77 67 S-M 22 GARCIA CORREDERO, ALBERTO 28/abr/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 15''
79 55 S-M 23 CLEMENTE, JOSE LUIS 2/oct/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 29''
80 212 S-M 24 VERON SANCHEZ, JAVIER 1/ene/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 36''
81 37 S-M 25 BARQUIN GUTIERREZ, BORJA 1/ene/78 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 34' 37''
82 219 S-M 26 SANCHEZ RAMOS, FERNANDO 1/ene/84 UNIV. DE CANTABRIA 0h 34' 38''
89 80 S-M 27 FERNANDEZ, LUIS 29/abr/76 RIBAMONTAN 0h 35' 06''
93 15 S-M 28 PARADA, RUBEN 23/oct/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 23''
94 216 S-M 29 PANDO ALONSO, PEDRO JAVIER 1/ene/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 25''
98 64 S-M 30 SERRANO, JAVIER 12/ago/79 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 35' 54''
99 49 S-M 31 CRESPO AJA, FRANCISCO 1/ene/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 00''
106 42 S-M 32 DELGADO, LUIS PEDRO 1/ene/83 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 41''
108 211 S-M 33 JAYO SANCHEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 1/ene/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 46''
109 10 S-M 34 GOMEZ PORTILLA, ROBERTO 1/ene/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 36' 48''
111 78 S-M 35 CONCHA PEREZ, FELIX 28/feb/78 TORRELAVEGA 0h 36' 51''
114 66 S-M 36 ALVAREZ CAGIGAS, JESUS 3/sep/80 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 37' 18''
123 61 S-M 37 TEJERA ZAMANILLO, CARLOS 30/dic/71 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 08''
132 36 S-M 38 FERNANDEZ SABIO, MARCOS 1/ene/73 ATCO. COLINDRES 0h 38' 34''
137 44 S-M 39 VEGA CLIMET, PEDRO 1/ene/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 38' 55''
143 76 S-M 40 GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 6/jun/80 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 21''
145 183 S-M 41 HACO SANTOS, FRANCISCO 1/ene/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 39' 27''
148 48 S-M 42 ARRUZA IGLESIAS, EDUARDO 1/ene/75 CAMARGO - SALGAR J. DE H. 0h 39' 45''
149 40 S-M 43 GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ, JAIME 1/ene/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 01''
151 63 S-M 44 GARCIA, BENJAMIN 1/jun/76 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 02''
154 59 S-M 45 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 5/feb/78 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 22''
157 43 S-M 46 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE 1/ene/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 40' 31''
165 71 S-M 47 LASQUETTY, SANTIAGO 6/abr/76 SPORT - CANTABRIA 0h 41' 21''
166 38 S-M 48 MERINO PEREZ, DAVID 1/ene/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 41' 24''
179 50 S-M 49 FRANCES PEÑA, RAUL 1/ene/75 CARREFOUR - BEZANA 0h 41' 58''
185 47 S-M 50 HERRERO NOVOS, ANTONIO 1/ene/86 CAJACANTABRIA 0h 42' 22''
187 214 S-M 51 ABANDO SALCES, FRANCISCO 1/ene/83 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 30''
190 79 S-M 52 ALGUACIL, ALEJANDRO 26/abr/74 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 42' 51''
200 75 S-M 53 OLARRIETA FERNANDEZ, DANIEL 27/may/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 43' 31''
203 60 S-M 54 BRA TORRE, MARCOS 29/jul/72 AURESA - AMIGOS DEL DEPORTE 0h 43' 43''
208 394 S-M 55 S MONTERO LASA, JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 44' 20''
210 65 S-M 56 MUÑOZ, JOSE ALFREDO 18/may/75 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 44' 30''
214 391 S-M 57 S CRESPO RUISOTO, ADOLFO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 44' 49''
217 46 S-M 58 SECADAS, ANGEL 1/ene/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 08''
219 389 S-M 59 S BARDAGI LARRAZ, ANTONIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 45' 29''
220 387 S-M 60 S ARDIZONE, THIRRY SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 45' 30''
223 81 S-M 61 BRA, EDUARDO 7/sep/78 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 45' 33''
241 392 S-M 62 S GUTIERREZ CRESPO, ANGEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 48' 21''
250 377 S-M 63 S L.OPEZ, SANTIAGO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 18''
254 400 S-M 64 S MARTINEZ ARANGO, HUGO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 44''
258 393 S-M 65 S SANCHEZ LLATA, SALVADOR SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 53' 05''
260 62 S-M 66 BLANCO PEREZ, DAVID 27/ago/86 REMO ASTILLERO 0h 54' 16''
261 215 S-M 67 BLANCO, ALFREDO 1/ene/81 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 54' 30''
262 56 S-M 68 PALACIO, FERNANDO 22/dic/72 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 54' 33''
266 9 S-M 69 ORTIZ ABASCAL, JUAN 9/jul/77 INDEPENDIENTE 0h 57' 12''

Senior masculino:



PTO. DRSL. CAT. P/CT SGB APELLIDOS, NOMBRE AÑO CLUB TIEMPO

23 396 M-35 8 S JIMENEZ MORAL, JUAN SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 30' 27''
31 382 M-35 11 S DIEGO GARCIA, FRANCISCO JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 31' 21''
37 381 M-45 5 S MARTIN ESCAGEDO, JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 31' 44''
90 395 M-40 16 S SANTAMARIA, ELOY SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 35' 07''
103 376 M-50 5 S LOPEZ GONZALEZ, FIDEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 36' 20''
152 385 M-45 20 S FERNANDEZ MARCANO, RAMON SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 40' 19''
174 388 M-45 23 S GONZALEZ DIEGO, JOSE ANTONIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 49''
175 380 M-40 29 S BEDIA, JESUS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
176 378 M-40 30 S VAYAS GIL, JOSE LUIS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
177 383 M-40 31 S GARCIA GOMEZ, MARIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 41' 50''
188 384 M-50 18 S RUMAYOR, JOSE MANUEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 42' 31''
193 386 M-50 20 S BOLADO PUENTE, GONZALO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 43' 05''
199 398 M-40 33 S PARIENTE, JOSE ALBERTO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 43' 29''
208 394 S-M 55 S MONTERO LASA, JAVIER SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 44' 20''
214 391 S-M 57 S CRESPO RUISOTO, ADOLFO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 44' 49''
219 389 S-M 59 S BARDAGI LARRAZ, ANTONIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 45' 29''
220 387 S-M 60 S ARDIZONE, THIRRY SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 45' 30''
236 390 M-40 38 S COBO, JUAN CARLOS SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 47' 39''
241 392 S-M 62 S GUTIERREZ CRESPO, ANGEL SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 48' 21''
250 377 S-M 63 S L.OPEZ, SANTIAGO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 18''
253 397 M-35 42 S HERA, JOSE ANTONIO DE LA SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 34''
254 400 S-M 64 S MARTINEZ ARANGO, HUGO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 49' 44''
258 393 S-M 65 S SANCHEZ LLATA, SALVADOR SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 53' 05''
264 379 M-45 34 S CABEZA, JULIO SAINT - GOBAIN 0h 55' 23''

Trabajadores de Saint-Gobein:


